SUBHKAM PROPERTIES LLP

(Reg No. AAE-7608)

4th Floor, The International House, Maharshi Karve Road, New Marine Lines, Churchgate, Mumbai-400020.

Tel:91-22-61572000, Fax:+91-22-61572099 Email: accounts@subhkam.com, Web:www.subhkam.com

Date: 26.12.2017

To,

BSE Ltd

P.J. Tower, Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400 001.

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, C-1,

Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051.

To,

VIP Clothings Limited

C-6, Stree No 22, MIDC,

Andheri (East) , Mumbai -400093.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Information under regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Re: Acquisition of Equity shares of VIP Clothings Limited.

With reference to the above, please find enclosed herewith the details of the acquisition of 95,00,000 Equity shares of VIP Clothings Limited in the prescribed format attached herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Subhkam Properties LLP

Rakesh S. Kathotia

Designated Partner

Place: Mumbai

Date: 26.12.2017

Encl: a/a

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	T			
		VIP Clothing Limited			
2.	or are acquirer and reisons Acting in	Subhkam Prope	erties LLP		
	Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
3.	acquirer belongs to	No			
	Promoter/Promoter group				
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited.			
	shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)			
5.	Details of the acquisition as follows	Number % w.r.t. total % w.r.t.			
			share/voting	total diluted	
			capital wherever	share/voting	
			applicable (*)	capital of the TC (**)	
Bei	fore the acquisition under consideration,				
hol	ding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/				
	lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity				
	shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
	holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		NIL	NIL	NIL	
Det	ails of acquisition				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	95,00,000	11.50	11.50	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	holding in each category) acquired				
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	NIL	NIL	NIL	

	lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)				
A C		95,00,000	11.50	11.50	
	ter the acquisition, holding of acquirer along the the PACs of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	95,00,000	44.50		
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	93,00,000 NIL	11.50	11.50	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other		NIL	NIL	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	1	NIL	NIL	
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
	holding in each category) after acquisition				
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)				
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	95,00,000	11.50	11.50	
6.	Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public	renunciation)			
	issue / rights issue /preferential allotment /				
	inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)				
7.	Salient features of the securities acquired				
	including time till redemption, ratio at which it				
	can be converted into equity shares, etc.				
8.	Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of				
	intimation of allotment of shares /VR/				
	warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	45			
	shares in the TC.				
)	P. V. I				
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	16,51,93,038 comprising of 8,25,96,519 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.			
	TC before the said acquisition				
	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	16,51,93,038 comprising of 8,25,96,519 Equity Shares			
	1C after the said acquisition	of face value of Rs. 10/- each.			
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	16,51,93,038 comprising of 8,25,96,519 Equity Shares			
		of face value of		A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND	

.